

HSCRC Trustees -MDH- <hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov>

Trustoo

Response for survey 'STATE OF MARYLAND HEALTH SERVICES COST REVIEW COMMISSION LIST OF TRUSTEES'

1 message

hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov <hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov> Reply-To: hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov To: hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov Fri, Sep 24, 2021 at 2:14 PM

Hospital Name: Peninsula Regional Medical Center

Period Covered:

From: 07/01/2020 To: 06/30/2021

Full Name	Title	Business Entity	Business Address	Irustee, Director, or Officer	Business Transactions \$10,000 or more (Y/N)
Steve Leonard	Board Member	TidalHealth Peninsula Regional	100 E. Carroll Street, Salisbury, MD 21801	Director	Ν
Rondall E. Allen	Board Member	UMES	Eastern Shore of Maryland, Eastern Shore Somerset Hall, Suite 122, Princess Anne, MD 21853	Director	Y
Rev. Janelle Beiler	Board Member	Coastal Hospice	2604 Old Ocean City Road, Salisbury, MD 21804	Director	Y
Mary C. DiBartolo	Board Member	Salisbury University School of Nursing	1101 Camden Avenue, Salisbury, MD 21801	Director	Y
Memo Diriker	Chair	Salisbury University	1101 Camden Avenue Perdue Hall, Suite 100, Salisbury, MD 21801	Officer	Y
Julius Zant	Secretary	Retired from TidalHealth Peninsula Regional	100 E. Carroll Street, Salisbury, MD 21801	Officer	Ν
Vel Natesan	Board Member	Natesan Family Real Estate	951A Mt. Hermon Road, Salisbury, MD 21801	Director	Y
Mark T. Edney	Board Member	Chesapeake Urology	1111 Mt. Hermon Road, Salisbury, MD 21804	Director	Y
Jim Harstein	Board Member	The Insurance Market	109 Poplar Avenue, Salisbury, MD 21801	Director	Ν
Karen Poisker	Board Member	Peninsula Regional Medical Center	100 E. Carroll Street, Salisbury, MD 21801	Director	Ν
Percy J. Purnell	Board Member	Retired Crisfield Mayor	15 East Main Street, Crisfield, MD 21817	Director	Ν
Susan Wilgus- Murphy	Board Member	Wilgus Insurance Agency & Financial Services	1203 Pemberton Drive, Salisbury, MD 21801	Director	Ν

10/15/21, 10:10 AM State of Maryland Mail - Response for survey 'STATE OF MARYLAND HEALTH SERVICES COST REVIEW COMMISSION LIST OF ... COMPLETED BY: Irene Carbone, Irene.Carbone@tidalhealth.org, 410-543-7572, 9/24/21